

Press Release

IMCD completes acquisition of remaining 30% of Signet Excipients Private Limited

ROTTERDAM, The Netherlands (1 February 2024) – IMCD N.V. ("IMCD" or "Company"), a global leading distribution partner, and formulator of speciality chemicals and ingredients, today announces that it has successfully completed the acquisition of the remaining 30% shares of Indian speciality chemicals distributor Signet Excipients Private Limited ("Signet"). The agreement of the acquisition of Signet was announced on 15 September 2020.

The completion of the acquisition of the remaining 30% interest was executed on the basis of the share purchase agreement of September 2020. As IMCD obtained full control over Signet as per November 2020, this purchase price obligation was included in IMCD's reported net debt position and results of Signet are consolidated in full into the IMCD figures since the November 2020 acquisition date. As a result, this completion, as such, will not impact the reported leverage or earnings levels of IMCD.

- xxx -

About IMCD N.V.

IMCD N.V. based in Rotterdam, The Netherlands, is a leading global distribution partner and formulator of speciality chemicals and ingredients. IMCD is an expert solutions provider and adds sustainable value to the supply chain. Every day professionals focus on providing the best service through commercial and operational excellence. The company is mindful of the role they play in creating a better planet for all and formulates with consciousness and executes with care, to address business challenges of tomorrow, in partnership and transparency.

In 2022, with over 4,300 employees, IMCD realised a revenue of EUR 4,601 million. IMCD N.V.'s shares are traded at Euronext, Amsterdam (symbol: IMCD) and included in the Dutch ESG AEX index, as one of 25 companies within the AEX and AMX indices demonstrating best ESG practices.

For further information, please visit www.imcdgroup.com

Media contact

IMCD Group Marnie Kontovraki Corporate Communications Director +31 10 290 86 84 mediarelations@imcdgroup.com

IR contact

IMCD Group Cecile Westerhuis Company Secretary +31 10 290 86 84 ir@imcdgroup.com

